                                                            SEGRATE
                                                                                                                              MILANO
                                                                                                     ITALY
__________________________________________________________________________________
www.advel.it ST.  SPS151DX ÷ SPS351DX  Rev.4 (12/20) Pag. 1/6
Scheda tecnica / Datasheet
ALIMENTATORI AC/DC E CONVERTITORI DC/DC
GUIDA DIN   -   DIN RAIL
AC/DC POWER SUPPLIES AND DC/DC CONVERTERS
SPS151DX  150W
SPS201DX  200W
SPS251DX  250W
Dimensioni / Dimensions
L x H x P  / W x H x D
145 x 155 x 105 mm
Peso 1.8kg  /Weight
Main Features:
● Versioni AC/DC e DC/DC /versions
● Vasta gamma Vin e Vout  /wide range
● Diodo di parallelo interno  /internal parallel diode
● Current sharing attivo  /active current sharing
● Contatto allarme  /alarm contact
● Hold up fino a 100ms /hold up time up to 100ms
● Test points frontali Vout  /front test points
● Morsetti estraibili /plug-in terminal boards
SPS301DX  300W
SPS351DX  350W
Dimensioni / Dimensions
L x H x P  / W x H x D
145 x 155 x 120 mm
Peso 2.0kg  /Weight

48  48VDC
110  110VDC
125  125VDC
(other Output Voltage, on request)
4. OUTPUT CURRENT
1,2  1,2 Ampere
2,4  2,4 Ampere
...
20  20Ampere
5. OPTIONS
T  overtemperature protection
B  boost output current +50% for 5 sec max
C  extra output overvoltage protection (crowbar-type)
L  protective vernish on the PCB (tropicalization)
Esempio / For example:
SPS251DX-110C-48-5T   DX series 250W converter, input voltage 110VDC (± 20%), output voltage 48VDC,
 output current  5 Amperes, optional overtemperature protection.
CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI  GENERAL FEATURES
Diodo di disaccoppiamento integrato,
per funzionamento in parallelo/ridondanza.